



**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS:
COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATIONS FOR VALUATION APPRAISER SERVICES
Bulloch County Board of Commissioners
Engineering Department**

The Bulloch County Board of Commissioners (herein after referred to as the “County”) is accepting sealed proposals from qualified proposers to provide valuation appraiser services as stated in this request. Interested proposers must be included on the GDOT Prequalification List for providing Valuation Appraiser Services as of the deadline for receipt of all submissions for this advertisement. The deadline for receipt of all submissions is 11:00 AM (EST), Thursday, March 7, 2024, where they will be recorded as received. Prospective proposers shall file all documents necessary to support its submittal, as prescribed. NO FAXES OR EMAILS ACCEPTED.

Addendum #1

The following are questions received and answered prior to the deadline of March 4, 2024, at 11:00 AM.

1. Would the County consider moving the due date to March 8 (Friday) to allow consultants an opportunity to modify their proposals in response to information revealed in Addendum 1 which will be issued March 5? With the current proposal due date of March 7 at 11 am, there is not much time to edit a proposal response before shipping the proposal to meet the deadline.

Answer: At this time there is no change to the RFP.

2. Could you confirm whether it is necessary to include any contract-related comments or concerns in our submission?

Answer: Please clarify your question (No clarification provided).

3. Could you kindly inform us if you plan to address these questions individually as they arise or if a comprehensive addendum will be provided on the 5th?

Answer: No changes to the RFP at this time.

Signature

Date

Company Name: _____

A copy of this addendum must be signed and returned in the submitted RFP. Failure to include the signed addendum will result in the submission for the RFP not to be considered for this project. The signed addendum shall be placed in the mandatory forms section and will not be considered in the page limit of the proposal.

Due to time constraints, if you have already mailed your response to this RFP, I will accept a completed emailed copy of this addendum to attach to your submission.